February 11, 2002

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending January 31, 2002 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Recovery Bureau Accounts Enterprises




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




USA Group,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Jan 2002

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

104,370

152

0.15%

5.83

11,586

11.10%

20.00

560,257,027

2,615,278

0.47%

70.00

95.83

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

111,117

167

0.15%

6.01

9,886

8.90%

16.03

597,269,106

2,737,959

0.46%

68.74

90.79

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

70,893

126

0.18%

7.11

6,310

8.90%

16.04

387,999,740

1,617,592

0.42%

62.52

85.67

3

Aman Collection Services

46,014

111

0.24%

9.65

4,104

8.92%

16.07

255,691,963

947,922

0.37%

55.59

81.32

4

National Asset Management

64,235

129

0.20%

8.04

5,433

8.46%

15.24

345,541,213

1,334,527

0.39%

57.92

81.19

5

Financial Asset Management

73,065

163

0.22%

8.93

5,926

8.11%

14.61

398,247,877

1,492,352

0.37%

56.19

79.73

6

NCO Financial Systems

61,909

131

0.21%

8.47

5,707

9.22%

16.61

338,282,006

1,114,542

0.33%

49.41

74.48

7

Nationwide Credit

65,946

145

0.22%

8.80

4,768

7.23%

13.03

358,883,668

1,153,342

0.32%

48.19

70.02

8

Recovery Bureau of America

70,035

175

0.25%

10.00

4,224

6.03%

10.87

378,360,921

1,179,456

0.31%

46.75

67.61

9

Progressive Financial* 

21,497

30

0.14%

5.58

1,332

6.20%

11.16

115,750,666

366,228

0.32%

47.45

64.19

10

USA Group

58,193

95

0.16%

6.53

4,283

7.36%

13.26

327,062,033

936,126

0.29%

42.92

62.71

11

Maximus

45,994

69

0.15%

6.00

2,335

5.08%

9.15

272,818,259

652,038

0.24%

35.84

50.99

12

Account Control Technology*

28,899

46

0.16%

6.37

1,087

3.76%

6.78

164,194,819

301,774

0.18%

27.56

40.71

13

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Jan-02

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

21,497

30

0.14%

8.77

1,332

6.20%

20.00

115,750,666

366,228

0.32%

70.00

98.77

1

Account Control Technology*

28,899

46

0.16%

10.00

1,087

3.76%

12.14

164,194,819

301,774

0.18%

40.66

62.80

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Jan 2002

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (01/02-04/02)

Contract to Date (Month 12)

Collection Agency

Dollars Collected

Ending Inventory 

Account Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery Rate

Dollars Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

947,921.81

53,908

301,010,072

947,921.81

46,014

255,691,963

0.37%

6,814,041.30

531,624,550

1.28%

Diversified Collection Services

2,615,278.49

134,972

737,990,141

2,615,278.49

104,370

560,257,027

0.47%

15,886,573.94

830,361,264

1.91%

Financial Asset Management

1,492,351.59

92,206

507,940,064

1,492,351.59

73,065

398,247,877

0.37%

9,996,954.87

683,261,142

1.46%

NCO Financial Systems

1,114,541.61

76,717

421,868,696

1,114,541.61

61,909

338,282,006

0.33%

7,520,175.17

625,994,403

1.20%

Nationwide Credit

1,153,341.78

81,365

448,788,372

1,153,341.78

65,946

358,883,668

0.32%

8,143,834.78

631,474,177

1.29%

Maximus

652,038.46

50,200

296,681,096

652,038.46

45,994

272,818,259

0.24%

4,777,264.02

486,396,792

0.98%

Recovery Bureau of America

1,179,455.58

86,232

471,185,742

1,179,455.58

70,035

378,360,921

0.31%

7,687,258.00

638,061,851

1.20%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

2,737,958.83

144,060

788,832,624

2,737,958.83

111,117

597,269,106

0.46%

16,122,922.45

862,615,574

1.87%

USA Group

936,126.05

69,043

391,709,138

936,126.05

58,193

327,062,033

0.29%

6,638,993.60

575,813,155

1.15%

Account Control Technology*

301,774.47

32,437

184,861,483

301,774.47

28,899

164,194,819

0.18%

2,316,534.35

259,389,539

0.89%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

1,617,591.95

88,035

487,204,328

1,617,591.95

70,893

387,999,740

0.42%

9,785,718.41

654,819,116

1.49%

Progressive Financial* 

366,227.96

25,535

137,989,772

366,227.96

21,497

115,750,666

0.32%

2,616,583.87

265,535,274

0.99%

National Asset Management

1,334,527.02

79,344

433,107,238

1,334,527.02

64,235

345,541,213

0.39%

8,600,768.10

628,744,742

1.37%

  Total

16,449,135.60

1,014,054

5,609,168,766

16,449,135.60

822,167

4,500,359,298

0.37%

106,907,622.86

7,674,091,580

1.39%
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                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

Jan  2002

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (01/02-04/02)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

1

111

3,992

1

            

 

111

        

 

3,992

39,471

0

4,104

10.40%

35

826

8,266

Diversified Collection Services

2

152

11,432

2

            

 

152

        

 

11,432

39,281

0

11,586

29.50%

15

1,569

17,420

Financial Asset Management

0

163

5,763

-

         

 

163

        

 

5,763

39,535

0

5,926

14.99%

0

1,368

10,808

NCO Financial Systems

0

131

5,576

-

         

 

131

        

 

5,576

39,373

0

5,707

14.49%

11

1,063

10,036

Nationwide Credit

0

145

4,623

-

         

 

145

        

 

4,623

39,481

0

4,768

12.08%

0

1,089

10,024

Maximus

0

69

2,266

-

         

 

69

          

 

2,266

39,560

0

2,335

5.90%

0

742

5,819

Recovery Bureau of America

0

175

4,049

-

         

 

175

        

 

4,049

39,449

0

4,224

10.71%

0

1,250

8,752

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

167

9,719

-

         

 

167

        

 

9,719

39,353

0

9,886

25.12%

2

1,627

17,226

USA Group

0

95

4,188

-

         

 

95

          

 

4,188

39,448

0

4,283

10.86%

0

909

8,380

Account Control Technology*

0

46

1,041

-

         

 

46

          

 

1,041

19,799

0

1,087

5.49%

0

189

2,475

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

126

6,184

-

         

 

126

        

 

6,184

39,272

0

6,310

16.07%

1

1,102

11,329

Progressive Financial* 

0

30

1,302

-

         

 

30

          

 

1,302

19,735

0

1,332

6.75%

0

190

2,973

National Asset Management

0

129

5,304

-

         

 

129

        

 

5,304

39,506

0

5,433

13.75%

2

893

9,527

TOTAL

3

1,539

65,439

3

1,539

65,439

473,263

0

66,981

2

66

12,817

123,035



